Workshop Meeting Agenda – March 14, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(3/21/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

- 1. Bill List
- 2. Item Of Revenue In Budget: (Chapter 159) Office Of Aging And Disabled Services 2021 Senior Outreach Additional \$10,000.00
- 3. Item Of Revenue In Budget: (Chapter 159) Office Of Aging And Disabled Services Senior Outreach \$10,500.00
- 4. Item Of Revenue In Budget: (Chapter 159) Office Of Aging And Disabled Services Congregate Meals \$10,000.00
- 5. Item Of Revenue In Budget: (Chapter 159) Office Of Aging And Disabled Services Senior Transportation \$10,000.00
- 6. Authorizing The Cancellation Of Taxes For A 100% Disabled Veteran
- 7. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159) Middlesex County 2022 Municipal Recycling Enhancement Grant Reusable Bags \$4,578.75

MS. BENSON

- 1. Authorizing The Acceptance Of A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant Senior Outreach Additional Funding \$10,000.00
- 2. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant 2022 Senior Outreach \$10,500.00
- 3. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant 2022 Congregate Meal \$10,000.00
- 4. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance For A Middlesex County Department On Aging Grant Senior Transportation \$10,000.00
- 5. Departments Of Parks, Recreation And Community Services And The Open Space Committee Invite All Residents To Engage In The Township 2022 Litter Clean Up Initiative In Celebration Of Earth Day In April. The Township Activities To Celebrate Earth Day Are Scheduled For Saturday, April 2 Beginning At 10:30 Am To Noon At Pulda Farm. Residents Are Requested To Please E-Mail Lbenson@Northbrunswicknj.Gov With Locations of Litter For Volunteers To Address. Residents Are Encouraged, Especially, During The Months Of March, April And May To Become Involved And Help To Make Our Community Litter Free. Any Questions, Please Phone 732-247-0922, Ext. 475.

6. All DPRCS Program / Event Registration For The 2022 Spring Activities Are Posted To The Township Website And Residents Are Encouraged To Register Early. All Program Events / Classes Will Be Conducted In Person.

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Federal Grant From The State Of New Jersey Department Of Law And Public Safety, Division Of Highway Traffic Safety

MR. CHASZAR

- 1. Authorizing The Public Sale Of Municipal Property No Longer Needed For Public Use Through Municibid.Com As An Online Auction Service Authorized By The State Division Of Purchase And Property
- 2. Authorizing A Contract With Beyer Bros Corp For The Purchase Of One Pick Up Truck Under The Department Of Public Works
- 3. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Middlesex County Recycling Enhancement Grant (\$4,578.75)

MR. HRITZ

- 1. Appointment To The Zoning Board Of Adjustment Of The Township Of North Brunswick
- 2. Resolution In Support Of A NJDOT Traffic Regulation Order For The Project At 643 Georges Road In The Township Of North Brunswick
- 3. Authorizing The Submission Of The Amended And Updated Recreation And Open Space Inventory (ROSI) To The NJDEP Green Acres Program
- 4. An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick Amending Chapter 147-2
- "Certificates Of Occupancy And Certificates Of Continued Occupancy"
- 5. Supporting The Application Of Garden State Botanicals, LLC To The State Of New Jersey Cannabis Regulatory Commission For An Alternative Treatment Center (Dispensary) And A Class 5 Retail Cannabis License Within North Brunswick, New Jersey

MS. PROGEBIN

- 1. Authorizing A Credit To Township Customers For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account
- 2. Bond Ordinance Providing For Capital Improvements For And By The Township Of North Brunswick, In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating The Aggregate Amount Of \$3,000,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$2,850,000 In Bonds Or Notes Of The Township To Finance Part Of The Cost Thereof

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. Approval Of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / February 28, 2022
- 2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / March 7, 2022

3. Approving Applicants For Taxi Owner's License

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 710 HERMANN ROAD NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

March 14, 2022 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 96-3.22 Bill List
 - b. 97-3.22 Appointments to the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of North Brunswick
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn